STATE OF CALIFORNIA—HEALTH AND WELFARE AGENCY PETE WILSON, Goverpor

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIAL SERVICES
744 P Street, Sacramento, CA 95814

Cetober 24, 1997

IREASON FOR THIS TRANSMITTAL

ALL COUNTY LETTER NO. 97-61
[ 1State Law Change

[ ] Federal Law or Regulation

Change
TO: ALL COUNTY WELFARE DIRECTORS L ] Court Order or Settlement
ALL -COUNTY IHSS PROGRAM COORDINATORS |~ Agreement
ALL-COUNTY PROGRAM FISCAL OFFICERg || ] Clarification Requested
by One or More Counties
[X] Initiated by CDSS

SUBJECT: HEALTH CARE SUPPLIERS AND PRACTITIONERS, EXCLUDED FROM AND/OR
REINSTATED IN THE IN-HOME SUPPORTIVE SERVICES OR THE PERSONAL
CARE SERVICES PROGRAM

This is to notity counties that the individuals on the enclosed listing are excluded from participation
and are ineligible for reimbursement with Title XVIII (Medicare), Title XIX (Medicaid), and Title XX
(Social Services Block Grant) funds used to provide In-Home Supportive Services. This listing is a
regular update of sanction notices received from the United States Department of Health and Human
Services and should be incorporated n the previous listings sent to you.

To identify information pertaining to the sanctioned party, the listing shows the specialty, federal
authority, sanction period and the health care supplier's or practitioner's license number(s).

All recipients of this letter should check their systems to determine whether any excluded
physician/practitioner, provider or other health care supplier is being reimbursed for services provided
subsequent to the date they were excluded from participation in the Medicare, Medicaid, or the Social
Services Block Grant. He/she may continue if an excluded individual is being reimbursed for services
provided using county funds only. State and federal funding may not be used for these services.

Any health care supplier or practitioner whose name appears on previous Cumulative Sanction
Reports where the sanction period has ended should be removed and reinstated into Title KXVIII, Title
XIX and Title XX programs.



Page Two

Please call me at (916) 657-2265 or Sherland Jordan. Chief, Adult Services Management Branch,
at (916) 229-4586, if you have any questions regarding the contents of this letter.

Sincerely,

'ﬂchONNA L. MANDELSTAM

Deputy Director
Disability and Adult Programs Division

Enclosure



CIBMUTATIVE SANCITICH FEPCRT

The Office of Inspector General impeoses exclusions of health care surpliers,
Practitioners, and businesses based on the Authority Secticns 1128 and 1156 of
the Scocial Security Act. This Cumilative Sanctic

n Report is a listing of all
parties excluded as of the date of publication.

Whnen an exclusicn is imposed, no payment is made to armyone for any item(s) ar
service(s) provided under the Medicare Title XVIIT, Medicaid Title XTX or
{Sccial Services Block Grant) Title ¥X. In addition, no pavment is mede to
any business or facility that submits a bill for payment of items or services
provided by an excluded party. - -

To identify information pertaining to the excluded party, the listing shows
the specialty, federal authority, sanction pericd, and the health care
supplier's or practitioner's license number(s).

Recipients and counties may contimie to use the services of an excluded party,

however, no Federal or State payment will be made to anyone for amy item({s) or
service(s) provided by that excluded party.



NAME AND BUSINESS
ADDRESS OR TITLE
Abrams, Gary Psychologist
Confidential

Atken, Richard F. D.C.
Confidential

Allied Clinical Labs.

Confidential

Angsori. Hadi Lab Qwner &
Confidential

Amold, Dorienne M.G. D.C
Confidential

Austin, Gary Lynn RN.
Confidential

Azgorov, Todor P. Chiropractor
Confidential

Azzopardi, Thomas J. D.C
Confidential

Bardsley, Marijane D.C
Confidential

Bolanos, Jose R. M.D.

Confidential

FEDERAL
AUTHORITY

F128(a)1)

1128¢b)(14)

1128

1128(a)(1)

1128(b)(14)

128(b)(4)

1128(b)14)

1128(b)(14)

1128(b)(14)

1128(b}14)

PERIOD
EXCLUSION

08/14/97 10
2002

03/14/97 10
indefinite

05/21/97
Permanent

08/14/97 to
2002

05/01/97 to
Indefinite

05/12/97 to
Indefinite

05/14/97 to
Indefinite

05/01/97 s0
indefinite

06/12/97 o
Indefinite

04/21/57 to
Indefinite

LICENSE

A% 1 &

L-97-40141-9

H-97-40237-4

L-94-41038-9

L-95-40707-9

H-67-40209-4

3-97-40091-6

H-57.40195-4

H-97-40210-4

H-97-40255-4

H-97-40140-4



NAME AND BUSINESS FEDERAL PERIOD LICENSE

ADDRESS ORTITLE AUTHORITY EXCLUSION PROVIDER/QL #
Buckwalter, John Galen  Psychologist 1128(0)(14) 05/01/97 1o H-87-40223-4
Confidential Indefinite

Calhoun, Michael Warren D.D.S. 1128(b)14) 04/21/97 to H-96-40704-4
Confidential Indefinite

Carr, Margaret Mary R.N. 1128(bY4) 09/15/97 w0 L-97-40494-9
Confidential

Chigirinsky, Lyubov Medical Office  1128(b) (1) 05/14/97 1o L-96-40549-9
Confidential anager 2000

Choe, Kevin K, D.C. 1128(b)(14) 06/13/97 to H-97-40272-4
Confidential Indetinite

Christensen, Casey D. D.C. 1128(b)(14) 05/14/97 to H-97-40197-4
Confidential Indefinite

Chung, John 1, Dental student  1128(b){ 14} 06/13/97 to H-87-40273.4
ICOﬂﬁdential Indefinite

Colemnan, james E. Jr. M.D. 1128(b) 14} 04/21/97 wo H-97-40186-4
Confidential Indefinite

N

Davidson, Truman D.C. P128(2 D) 05/22/97 to 6-96-40188-9
Confidential 2017

Degroot, Ruth 1., RPh. 1128(BY14) 04/21/97 to H-96-40583-4
Confidential Indefinite




NAME AND BUSINESS FEDERAL PERIOD LICENSE

ADDRESS OR TITLE AUTH hd EX { PROVIDER/OT &
De] Fiorentino, Daniel M. Registered H128b)4) 08/07/97 to 9-96-40127-9
Confidential Nurse

Douthit, Daniel Ray RN, L128(b)(4) 09/15/97 10 1-97-40531-6
Confidential

Duff, Richard A. D.C. 1128(b)(14) 04/21/97 to H-97-40146-4
Confidential Indefinite

Ellis, Carl Edison Jr. D.C. 1128(b){14) 06/13/97 to H-97-40250-4

Confidential Indefinite

Ezra, Joseph M.D. T128(a}y ) 09/03/97 10 L-96-40533-9

UJS Bureay of Prisons - FPC :

Confidential

Fabrega, Cathve Davis ~ Medical Student 1128(b)(14) 05/01/87 o H-97-40225-4

Confidential Indefinite

Flowe, Curtis G. Owner 1128(a)¥ 1) 09/63/97 9-97-403720-9

Confidential ‘ 2012

Fontaine, Marcus DME-Owner 1128(a)1) 08/14/97 to 1.-88-41154-9

Confidential 2022

Formaker, James W, D.D.S. 1128(B)(14) 05/14/97 to H-96-40724-4

Confidential Indefinite



NAME AND
ADDRESS

Franklin, Peter E.

BUSINESS
SR IITLE

M.D.

Confidential

Gamage, Nimal Kevin

Confidentiai

Garbutt, Kary Jean

Confidential

Garcia, Gilberto G,

M.D.

Former Medi-
Cal Employee

D.D.S.

Confidential

Crarza, John J.

D.C.

Caonfidential

Gearhart, Cindy L.

D.C.

Confidential

Giles, Jacqueline Leya

Confidential

Glad Medical Supplies
c/o Gladys Iglesias

Private
Citizen

DME Company

Confidential

Guiaya, Sunil K.S,

M.D.

Confidential

FEDERAL
AUTHORITY

1128(b¥14)

L128(b}(4)

1128(2)(1)

1128(0)(14)

1128(b)(14)

1128(b)(14)

1128(a)(13

1128(b)(8)

FI28(bY1)

PERICD
EXCLUSION

06/13/97 to
Indefinite

09/15/97 to
Indefinite

09/03/97 to
2023

06/12/97 1o
Indefinite

06/13/97 to
Indefinite

05/14/97 to
Indefinite

08/07/97 to
2012

05/01/97 to
2002

08/11/97 10
2000

LICENSE
PROVIDER/QL #

H-97-40251-4

L-97-40587-9

1.-96-40516-9

H-97-40263-4

H-57-40264-4

H-97-40244-4

L-96-40514-9

[-96-40460-9

L-96-40542-9



NAME AND BUSINESS FEDERAL PERIOD LICENSE

ADDRESS QR TITLE AUTHORITY EXCLUSION PROVIDER/Q] #
Hand, Janet Dorothy Billing 1128(a)(1) (8/14/97 1o L-90-44485-9
Canfidential Service 2002
Hayes, James E. Manager 1128(a) 1) 08/19/97 to 9-96-40173-9
Confidential 2002
Hemmati-Ortakand, Goljamal 1128(b)( 1} 08/11/87 w0 H.97-40285-4
Confidential Chiropractic - Indefinite
Student
Hickenbotiom, Ronald D. Registered {128(b)4) 08/11/97 to 0.96-40326-9
Confidential jurse Indefinite
Hughes, Joseph R. Jr. B.C 1128(b)(14) 05/01/97 ta H-97-40201-4
Confidential indefinite
Hungerford, Richard D, D.C. 1128(0)(14) 04/21/97 ta H-97-40153-4
Confidential i Indefinite
Hyme!l, Bernard H. M.D, 1128(a)(1) 08/14/97 to 9-94-40363-9
Confidential 20607
Igal, Robert S. R.Ph. 1128(b)(14) 95/01/97 to H-97-40229-4
Confidential Indefinite
ingram, Charlene P. RN, L128(b)4) ' 09/03/97 to L-57-40186-9
Confidential Indefinite
Joseph, Lais Kapriss Medical 1280 (1) 08/14/97 to L-66-40540-9
Confidential Dffice Manager 2000

L



NAME AND BUSINESS FEDERAL PERIOD LICENSE

ADDRESS OR TITLE AUTHORITY EXCLUSION PROVIDER/OL #
Katz, Chester S. o.D, 13128(a) 1) 08/26/97 to L-96-40532.9
c/o James R. Asperger, Edquire 2007
Confidenttal
Kelly, Andrew W. DDS. 1128(b} 14) 04/21/97 to H-96-40768-4
Confidential Indefinite
Kemp, Dorothy Registered 1128(b)(4) 08/19/97 to 4-97.40108-9
Confidential Nurse Indefinite
Kent, Donald E. D.D.S. 1128(b){(14) 05/01/97 to H-96-40771-4
Confidential Indefinite ‘
Khazanovich, Edgar Clinic 1128(bX 1) 05/14/97 to 1.-96-40541-9
Confidential Admunistrator 2000
Lampbell, Harvey ). Podiatrist 1128(0)(4) 09/15/97 to 9-96-40353-9
Confideniial
Lee, Kyong Mu Dentist 1128(b)(14) 06/8/97 to H-97-40216-4
Confidential Indefinite
Leeds, Robert W. Jr. D.C. 1128(b} 14) 04121797 to H-97-40160-4
Confidential Indefinite
Lim, Jhang Hyung nDs. 1128(b)(14) 05/14/97 o H.97-40246-4

Confidential Indefinite




NAME AND
ADDRESS

Lindseth, Paul A. Ed D,

BUSINESS
OR TITLE

Psychologist

Confidential

Lopez, Patricia Belen

Medical

Confidential

Receptionist

Luansing, Carles

Lab Marketing

Confidential

or

Mangan, Charles

Psychological

Confidential

ssistant

Marino, James

Private Citizen

Confidential

Mark, Jeffrey

B.C.

Confidential

Marshail, William E.

Confidential

Matalon, Ofer I.

M.D.

Confidential

McCaul, Brad J.

CPY

Confidential

FEDERAL
AUTHORITY

[ 128(b)4)

1128(bX 1)

1128¢a)(1)

T1Z8(b)4)

1128(2)(1)

1128(b)(14)

1128(b)(14)

T128(b)14)

1128(b)(14)

PERIOD
EXCLUSION

08/07/97 to
Indefinite

TIH197 to
2000

09/15/97 to
2002

09/03/97 to
Indefinite

09/03/97 to
2002

05/14/97 1o
Indefinite

04721/97 10
Indefinite

05/14/97 1o
Indefinite

04/21/97 to
Indefinite

LICENSE
PROVIDER/O] #

9-06-40119-9

L-96-40545.9

1.-97-40148-9

£~97-40185

5-97-40334-9

H-96-40798-4

H-96-40801-4

H-96-40803-49

H-96-46804-4



NAME AND BUSINESS FEDERAL PERIOD LICENSE

88 OR TITLE AUTHORITY EXCLUSION P IDER/DI #
MceGregor, Flovd A. Psychologist 1128(b)(14) 05/01/97 o H-56-40808-4
L.A. Unified School Dist. Assistant Indefinite
Nimitz Middle School
Confidential
McMahon, Kathleen . CPY 1128(b) 14) 04/21/97 to H-86-40810-4
Confidential Indefinite
McWhinnie, piarence LoD, F128(03(14) 05/14/97 wo H-96-40811-4
Confidential Indefinite
Miller, Bradiey (, M.D. T128(b)( 14} {5/01/97 w0 H-96-40815-4
Confidential Indefinite
Moini, Kian M.D. TI28(b)(14) 04/18/97 to H-96-40315-4
Confidential Indefinite
Moore, Wesley B. D.C. 128(0Y(14) 04/21/97 10 H-96-40820-4
Confidential Indefinite
Navai, Mehdi N, DC 1128(b)( 14} 05/01/97 to H-96-40827-4
Confidential Indefinite
SRR
Nazareno, Josefina J. Clinic F128(a) 1) 09/15/97 10 1.-97-40504.9

Confidential Administrator ‘ 2002
Nguyen, Duc Qui M.D. F128(a)(1) 06/03/97 fo 1.-97-40143-9

Confidential 2007




NAME AND
ADDRESS

Nguyen, Dung H

Confidential

Nguyen, Loc Bao

BUSINESS FEDERAL
OR TITLE AUTHORITY
D.C. 1128(b}(14}
D.C. 1128(bY(1)

Confidential

Niewisch, Caren

DME-Employee 1128(a)(1)

Confidential

Norviile, Michael T.

D.C 1128(b)(14)

Confidential

Oberstein, Lawrence B,

D.C. T128(0)Y14)

Infinity Chiropractic Center

Confidential

O'Donoghue, Robert .

Confidential

Oganesian, Noune

Registered [1Z8(b)4)
Nurse
Marketing 1128{a) )

Confidential

Executive Director

Pardo, Fernando A.

D.C. 1128(b)(14)

Confidential

Patel, Manoj

Medical 1128(b}1)

Confidential

hdministrator

PERIOD
EXCLUSION

04/21/97 to
Indefinite

08/07/97 to
2000

08/14/97 o
2007

05/01/87 to
Indefinite

06/03/97 to
Indefinite

08/19/87 1o
Indefinite

08/:4/97 10
2002

06/13/97 to
Indefinite

06/13/97 to
2000

LICENSE
PROVIDER/OL #

H-67-40165-4

L-96-40537-9

[.-97-40138-9

H-97-40218-4

H-96-40835-4

9-96-40333-%

L-97-40147-9

H-97-40268-4

1-96-40547-9



NAME AND BUSINESS
ADDRESS OR TITLE
Patel, Rashmi M.D.
Confidential
Payton, De Etta Office
Confidential Employee
Pinson, Letitia A. M.D.
Confidential
Raess, Deborah E. Registered
Confidential Nurse
Rahn, Roger S. D.C
Confidential
Ramirez, Linda S. R.N.
Confidential
Reyes, Aleiandro C. DME-
c/o T. Christine TA Employee
Confideniial
Richards, Kenneth DME Supplier
aka Michae! Svkes
Confidential
Rios, Emanuel J. D.C.
Confidential
Schleicher, Kyle S. D.C.
Confidential

FEDERAL
AUTHORITY

1128(b)(H)

1128(a)1)

1128(5)(14)

T128(B)(4)

1128{b)14)

F128(b)4)

[128(a)(1}

1128(a}1)

1128(0)14)

F128(b)(14)

PERIOD
EXCLUSION

06/13/97 to
2000

08/07/97 to
2012

06/13/97 to
Indefinite

08/07/97 to

. Indefinite

04/21/97 to
Indefinite

09/13/97 1o
{ndefinite

48/07/97 to
2012

05/01/97 to
2007

05/01/97 wo
Indefinite

05/01/97 to
Indefinite

LICENSE
PROVIDER/QL #

L-96-40548-9

L-96-40515-9

H-$7-40254-4

9-56-40330-9

H-96-40848-4

L-97-40545-9

L-56-40521-9

5-96-40519-9

H-66-40856-4

H-87-40206-4



NAME AND BUSINESS
ADDRESS OR TITLE
Scott, Craig H. Registered
Confidential urse

Scott-Turner, Cherry C.N.A.
Confidential

Singhal, Anil M. M.D.
Confidential

Smith, Cameron H. Ph.D), Psychologist
Confidential

Sokolski, Kenneth M.D.
Confidential

Soriano, Tony Estrella DME-Owner
¢/o Volunteers of America Operator

Confidential
N g
Stromlund, Vicki K. D.C
Confidential
Styler, Richard L., D.C.
Confidentia!

FEDERAL
AUTHORITY

1128(b)4}

128(a)2)

1128(b)4)

TI28{b)4)

1128(a)}(1)

1128(a)(1)

T H128(b)14)

1128(b)(14)

PERIOD
EXCLUSION

07/07/97 to
Indefinite

09/15/97 to
2002

09/15/97 1o
Indefinite

G9/15/97 to
Indefinite

09/15/97 10
2002

08/14/97 to
2017

08/11/97 to
indefinite

05/14/97 10
Indefinite

LICENSE
PROVIDER/OL #

9-95-40671-9

1-97-40187-9

9-07-40460-9

5.67-40447-9

L-96-40392-9

L-97-40142-9

H-97-40295-4

H-97-40207-4



NAME AND BUSINESS FEDERAL PERIOD LICENSE

ARDRESS OR TITLE AUTHORITY EXCLUSION PROVIDER/O} #
Sullivan, Janet M. Registered 1128(bW4) 08/07/97 1o §9-95-40142-9
Confidential Nurse Indefinite
Tracey, Paula Sansone R.N. 1128(b)(4} 69/15/97 to 1-97-40183-¢
Confidential Indefinite
Tolbert, William Jr. M.D. 1128(b)(14) 05/01/97 to H-97-40235-4
Confidential Indefinite
Towsend, Leo W, D.D.S 1128({b¥14) 04/21/97 1o H-97-40176-4
Confidential Indefinite
Ungieé, Jane Alyn R.N. T128{b)4) 09/15/97 to L-97-40514-9
Confidential Indefinite
Wilkes, Craig A, Podiatrist 1128(b)(i4} 05/01/87 to H-97-40221-4
Confidential Indefinite
Woodmansee, Arthur W, Citizen 1128{bX 1) 04/25/97 to $.62-40188-9
Confidential 2017 :
Waorth, Kelly G. D.C. 1128(b)(14) 05/14/97 to H-97-40181-4
Confidential Indefinite
Wulff, Zoe Ann Registered T128(bY4) 08/18/97 10 L-97-40182-9

Confidential Indefinite




NAME AND BUSINESS
ADDRESS OR TITLE
Randall, Canoy S. K.Ph,
Confidential
Toy, Gary Randal} Pharmacist
Confidential
Zalez-Simon, Carcl M., RRILP.

Confidential

FEDERAL

AUTHORITY

1128{a)(1)

1128(a)(1)

1128(b)}(14)

REINSTATEMENT

EFFECT DATE

03/27/97

(6/02/97

04/21/97

LICENSE

PROVIDER/QOI#

5-88-40058-9

8-87-40027-9

H-94-40161-4



NAME AND
ADDRESS

Amaya, Abraham

BUSINESS
OR TITLE

Confidential

Bolanos, Jose R,

M.D.

Confidential i

Campbell Denni
Confidential

Chamey, Stanton M.

L.

M.D.

Confidential

Duffin, Steven Ralph

DDS

Confidential

Engelmann, Guy R.

M.D.

Confidential

Franklin, Peter E.

Confidential

Guilota, Geraldine P,

Confidential

Gutlotta, Geraldine P.

M.D./D.O.

Confidential

Harrison, Jerry D.

Confidential

FEDERAL

AUTHORITY

1128(b} (14)

1128(5)(14}

1128(b) (14)

1128(a} 1)

1128¢b)(14)

1128(b¥14)

128(b)(14)

1128

[128(b)( 4)

REINSTATEMENT
EFFECT DATE

05/15/97

07/31/%7

05/08/97

06/02/97

(4725797

03/26/97

07/01/47

04725797

06/12/97

06/02/97

LICENSE
PROVIDER/OIH

H-96-40365-4

H-97-40140-4

H-96-40185-4

9-91-403135-9

9.91-40046-9

H-97-40149-4

H-67-40251-4

H-97-40111-4

0-00-40262-9



NAME AND BUSINESS FEDERAL REINSTATEMENT LICENSE

ADDRESS OR TITLE AUTHORITY EFFECT DATE PROVIDER/O1#
Healey, Christine J. M.D. 1128 09/02/97 H-96-40335-4
Confidentiat
Husbands, Michael 1.  D.D.S. 1128(b)(14) 07/01/97 H-95-40360-4
Nerthern Valley Indian Health, Inc,

Confidential

Keller, Thomas M. M.D. 1128 07/01/97 $-91-40517-9

Confidential

Konstantin, Karl A. MD. 05/20/97 9-91-40419-9

Confidential

Mackey, Cynthia K. D.O. 1128(b)14) 06/05/97 H-96-40451-4

Confidential

Marangy, Jean Ann M.D. 1128(bY(14)  05/13/97 H-93-4043 | -4

Confidential

McCaul, Brad J. Psychologist  1128(b)(14)  04/23/97 H-96-40804-4

Confidential

McLaughlin, Harry L. D.DS. 1128(b)14) 05/15/97 H-95-40191-4
Confidential

]

MeWilli C. 1128(b)(14) 08/13/97 H-93-40170-4

Confidential

Moare, William E, 0.D. 1128 07121797 4-80-4H036-9
Confidential






